

Legislation Text

File #: 2023-0424, Version: 1

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF) 2023-0424

ITEM TITLE: Motion 23-176, approving award of Council Project Funds (Second Chance Outreach) **DEPARTMENT:** Office of Recovery & Resilience

ORIGINATOR: Jessica Ruhle

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Approved by Ken Klein 4/24/23

PURPOSE: : Approving Grant Agreement for Second Chance Outreach and Participatory Justice to ensure that they continue to work with individuals affected by social injustice in the Snohomish County area.

BACKGROUND: Snohomish County Council approved adopted Ordinance 22-001 on February 23, 2022; making supplemental appropriation the General Fund for Council projects. This funding was reappropriated in the 2023 Adopted Budget. Funding provided from the County to the Second Chance Outreach to sponsor Participatory Justice will be in the amount of \$100,000 subject to the terms of the agreement.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
002 5169904009	\$100,000		
TOTAL	\$100,000		

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL			

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: Click or tap here to enter text.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

ORIGINAL	Х	CONTRACT#	GF-022-2a	AMOUNT	\$100,000
AMENDMENT		CONTRACT#		AMOUNT	

File #: 2023-0424, Version: 1						
Contract Period		START	April 1, 2023	END	September 30, 2024	
AMENDMENT		START	-	END		

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Reviewed/approved by Risk - Diane Baer 4/20/23 and Finance - Debbi Mock 4/24/23